THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ACTION AGENDA SOIWIWIAN	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #*A-40
Urgent ☐ Routine ☐	AGENDA DATE June 30, 2015
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Reappointment of Richard Barboza, Joseph Mac Advisory Commission	dden, and Lawrence Johnson to the Veterans
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
 Reappoint Joseph Madden and Lawrence Johnson to the terms ending on June 30, 2016. 	e Veterans Advisory Commission to one year
 Reappoint Richard Barboza to the Veterans Advisory Co June 30, 2017. 	ommission to a two year term ending on
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Boar	rd Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No . 2015-294
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa , Second and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, De Martini, and Chairman Withrol Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: Monteith Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:)W

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.

DEPARTMENT OF AGING & VETERANS SERVICES Veterans Service Division



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
2015 JUN 10 A 9: 24

121 Downey Avenue, Suite 102 Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: 209.558.7380 Fax: 209.558.8648

Memo

To: Christine Ferraro-Tallman

Clerk of the Board, Board of Supervisors

From: Margie Palomind, Director

Stanislaus County Department of Aging and Veterans Services

Date: June 8, 2015

Subject: Veterans Advisory Commission Re-Appointments

This is to notify you that I've spoken with three Veterans Advisory Commission members whose terms are expiring in June, and they are all interested in being considered for re-appointment.

Richard Barboza (District 3 Representative)
Joseph Madden (Representative At Large)
Lawrence Johnson (Representative At Large)

Thank you.

/cih